

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1164836

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Paymit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
☐ Commingled     Permit #:       ☐ Dual Completion     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	·
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY	
Confidentiality Requested	
Date:	
Confidential Release Date:	
Wireline Log Received	
Geologist Report Received	
UIC Distribution	
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:	

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in presson surface test, along	sures, whether with final chart	shut-in pre (s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid	recovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital elec	tronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sam	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Datu	m
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	0	· ·				ermediate, product		T "0 1	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In 0		Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and I Additiv	
		Al	DDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of C	ement	# Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
r lug on zone										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the to								p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to th	ne chemical o	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Footage of Each					cture, Shot, Cement		d	Depth
	Эреспу	1 Oolage of Lacif	iliterval Feli	Orated		(A	THOURT AND KIND OF MA	teriai Oseu)		Берит
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	+-	Liner Run:				
TOBING FILEGORIS.	0.20	001711.		r donor 7	••	[	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	NHR. Pro	oducing Meth		a $\Box$	Coo Lift 0	Other (Evelein)			
Estimated Dradustics	0.11	Dhla	Flowing	Pumpin			Other (Explain)	Nee Oil D-#-		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	eı B	bls. C	Gas-Oil Ratio	G	iravity
	ON OF GAS:	Open		METHOD OF Perf.			nmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease  bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)	_ 1 011.	(Submit		mit ACO-4)			

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 24, 2013

Tisha Love Castelli Exploration, Inc. 6908 NW 112TH OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73162-2976

Re: ACO1 API 15-033-21727-00-00 Einsel A #2 NE/4 Sec.24-33S-17W Comanche County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Tisha Love

O9-16-13 Great Plains Fluid Svc set 17 500 bbl frac tanks then filled them w/ well from Gregg Ranch. RU Basic Energy Svc frac equipment, frac well as follows: Stage #1; 66,000 gal pad, 886# @ 66.8 bpm(increased pad rate slowly). Stage #2; 20,000 gal w/ .1# of 30/50 sand, 864# @ 66.5 bpm. Stage #3; 21,000 gal w/ .2# of 30/50 sand, 838# @ 66.7 bpm. Stage #4; 21,000 gal w/ .3# of 30/50 sand, 824# @ 66.9 bpm. Stage #5; 26,000 gal w/ .4# of 30/50 sand, 802# @ 66.7 bpm. Stage #6; 26,000 gal w/ .5# of 30/50 sand, 792# @ 66.9 bpm. Stage #7; 26,000 gal w/ .6# of 30/50 sand, 765# @ 66.8 bpm. Stage #8; 26,000 gal w/ .7# of 30/50 sand, 753# @ 66.7 bpm. Stage #9; 26,000 gal w/ .8# of 30/50 sand, 734# @ 67 bpm. Stage #10; 23,000 gal w/ .9# of 16/30 sand, 734# @ 66.1 bpm. Stage #11; 20,000 gal w/ 1# of 16/30 sand, 685# @ 65.9 bpm. Stage #12; 4,000 gal w/ 1.5# of 16/30 resin sand, 665# @ 66.2 bpm. Stage #13; 2,925 gal w/ 2# of 16/30 resin sand, 625# @ 65.9 bpm. Stage #14; 6,973 gal flush, 713# @ 66.1 bpm. ISIP – vac. Total load – 7653 bbl. RDMO Basic Energy Svc. SDFN



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 07133 A

P	PRESSURE	PUMPING	& WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF JOB 8-2	1-201	3 DISTE	RICT			NEW O	LD P	ROD INJ	WDW	□ CU OR	STOMER DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER (	ASTE	UI	EXPLORATI	ION, INC	7.	LEASE E	TIL	SEL	A	-2	WELL NO.	
ADDRESS						COUNTY	OMAI	NCHE	STATE	45		
CITY			STATE			SERVICE CRI	EW LES	LEY, MAX	WIEZ, F	He	IE	
AUTHORIZED BY	1					JOB TYPE: (	Alli	)-133/9	"C.P.			-
EQUIPMENT:	# Н	RS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 0-20	DATE		AE
37586	2.	.5						ARRIVED AT	JOB 8-21	-13	ANA 17	00
9884-1984	3 2,	5						START OPER	ATION		AM 2:3	30
9831 - 1986	ed d.	5						FINISH OPER	ATION		AM 5.2	20
								RELEASED			AM 5.3	0
								MILES FROM	STATION TO V	VELL		
products, and/or sup become a part of thi	oplies includis contract v	without the v	d only those terms and dwritten consent of an off	icer of Basic Ene	ergy Se	ervices LP.		IGNED:	R, OPERATOR, C	ONTR		GENT)
REF. NO.	00	MATE	RIAL, EQUIPMENT		25 05	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	-	3 AIVIOUN	
CP 101	14-0	ON 13	LEND COM	1 MON			SK	150			1,000	00
CC 103	CELL	F/10 F	OL VE				76	75			277	To
CC 109	CALL	11)M	PHIORINE		-		15	810			850	50
F 100	PICK	UP M	ILEAGE				MI	75			318	75
E 101	HEAL	MEC	SUPMENT A	MEAGE			MI	150			1,050	00
E 113	BULK	BELL	VERY CHAR	GE,			TM	1013			,620	00
CE 200	DET	THO	HARGE, O-	500			HK	300			,000	00
5003	SED	IDING	SIDERIUS	CHARGE			FA	300			175	00
7E 503	HIGH	HEA	DCHARGE				JOB	130			300	(8)
	1 1 3 3 3 3		The state of the s									
												4
B							-				1	
												+
										/		
									6	18		
CHE	EMICAL / A	CID DATA:		]					SUB TO	TAL	7,883	. 81
						RVICE & EQUIF	PMENT		ON\$		,	1
					MA	ATERIALS		%TAX	ON\$	TAL		
								1	7 10	TAL		

REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE

#### **Agreement of Terms and Conditions**

All sales of services, products, or materials by Basic Energy Services LP, (hereinafter called BES) to any Customer, unless otherwise set out in writing, are subject to the terms and conditions set out herein.

#### Terms:

All Service Charges and materials included in service price list are NET. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance. Credit Customer agrees to pay BES in its office in Cisco, Texas, for all services and materials on or before the 20th of the following month after the date of the invoice. Customers invoice is considered in default if payment has not been received by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated and services delivered. Past due accounts will be subject to a charge for interest at the highest rate allowable by law, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

#### Taxes:

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable. If payment of any applicable royalty or license fee is required in connection with any service performed by BES for Customer, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the Customer in addition to the price of the services performed.

#### **Special Pricing Provisions:**

All materials listed in the price schedule are F.O.B. our field stock.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

The prices in this price list apply to normal operations. Special jobs under unusual circumstances on jobs requiring unusual mobilization of equipment and/or personnel, such as blowouts, experimental jobs, etc., are to be subject to special price quotations.

Orders for products of special design, size or materials are not subject to cancellation after processing of such order has begun by BES. Equipment altered, made to Customer's specifications, or requiring special handing, is subject to special prices.

If materials or services are ordered and the Customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the Customer for expenses incurred.

Customer states that the well and all support personnel and services not being supplied by BES are ready and in condition to receive the materials and services being supplied by BES. Customer will be subject to a charge for "stand-by" time incurred by BES. For all BES services, stand-by time is all time our equipment is on location prior to commencement of operations or after completion of operations and is not operating for reasons not within the control of BES. Stand-by time is calculated from time of arrival on location or arrival time as scheduled by Customer, whichever is later, and until equipment is released by Customer.

#### **Towing Charges:**

We will make reasonable attempts to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer. In either event, Customer assumes liability for any damages arising from such pulling or arising from inadequate access to the well site.

#### **Product Return:**

Any BES Products that have been in the hands of the Customer, if not special or obsolete, will be accepted for credit, subject to our approval and inspection, if they are new unused and in salable condition. The Customer will pay the return freight, and will receive credit at the original purchase price less the original outbound freight. Any material classified or ordered as special is not subject to return or cancellation privileges.

#### Service Warranty:

There are obviously many conditions in and about the well which we can have no knowledge and over which we can have no control. Therefore, we do not guarantee any particular results from services to be performed hereunder. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom. BES will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. However, due to the Customer's control of the well the impracticality of providing BES with all the data concerning same, and the necessary reliance of BES upon supporting services, data and facts supplied by others, BES does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BES or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research or recommendations made by BES, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES in the preparation of furnishing of such facts, information or data and NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CON-CERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE OR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COMPANY AND NO WARRANTY IS MADE CONCERNING THE RESULTS SOUGHT TO BE OBTAINED THROUGH USE OF MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMPANY. The Company's liability for injury to all persons or damage to any property or property rights, including but not limited to reservoir damage sub-surface trespass or drainage, etc., occasioned by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder shall be limited to those occurring due to the acts of willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES, and Customer agrees to be responsible for and indemnify BES against any loss or damage it may sustain by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

#### **Product Warranty:**

BES warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service. when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended, and that it can convey good title there-THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTH-ERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BES's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on the return to BES or at BES's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BES be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

#### Service Conditions:

Because there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons not for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

BES shall not be liable or responsible for a Customer shall defend, indemnify, and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to Customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for bodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by or on behalf of Customer, the well owner, or any third person, arising out of or in connection with BES's performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products and supplies, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occur-

ring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well operations or services performed by BES, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions or royal-ty owners, working interest holders, overriding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.

Should any of our equipment, tools or instruments become lost in the well when performing or attempting to perform our services hereunder, it is understood that the Customer shall make reasonable effort to recover the lost equipment. The Customer shall assume the entire responsibility for such fishing operations in the recovery or attempted recovery of any such lost equipment, tools or instruments and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay BES its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of BES. If BES's equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay BES the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of BES.

Work done by BES shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BES will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.

The Customer shall at all times have complete care, custody and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well and the premises about the well.

Any delays or failure by BES in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of BES. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

#### General Provisions:

Wherever the initials BES appear in this document, they are intended solely to be an abbreviation of Basic Energy Services LP, and are used in substitution of such full name as if the full name were set out in each instance.

Any modifications of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this document, are hereby objected to BY REQUESTING ANY OF THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT.

BES reserves the right to change or modify the design of any BES product without obligation to furnish or install such changes or modification on products previously or subsequently sold.

Information regarding our services rendered in Customer's well is held in strict confidence and will be released to others only upon written approval by owner, or when required by Federal, State or Local Laws, Regulations, Orders or Ordinances, or for use as evidence in court proceedings involving the subject matter of services rendered.

Failure to enforce any or all of the herein specified terms or conditions in any particular instance shall not constitute a continuing waiver, or preclude subsequent enforcement thereof.

No employee, representative or agent other than an officer of BES is empowered to alter any of the herein specified terms and conditions.

These terms and condition shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and in case of any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.



## TREATMENT REPORT

	, , , , ,		, m								
Customer	ASTELL	I EXT	>.	Lease No.		7			Date		
Lease E	INSEC	/		Well #	) -	2	<i>10</i> 13		1	3-2	1-2013
Field Order,#	Station	PRATI	Ks.		1	Casing3	Depth	l,	County	/ / 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	CHE State Ks.
Type Job (	2NW-	133/	3"C.P.	)			Formation	320	7'	Legal	Description/-33-17
PIPE DATA PERFORAT  Casing/Size Fubing Size Shots/Ft				IG DATA		FLUID L	JSED		٦	REATMEN	T RESUME
Casing/Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft			Ag	OSKS A	-CON		RATE	PRESS	ISIP
Depth 9	Depth	From	Т	0	Pr	e Pad @2	1.47cuF7	Max			5 Min.
Volume BBL	Volume	From	Т	0	Pa /50	OSKS. (OC	/40P0Z	Min	5J=	20'	10 Min.
Max Press	Max Press	From	Т	0	Fra	ac @ 1.2	1 CUFT	Avg	- 7	ž	15 Min.
Well Connection	Annulus Vol	From	To	0				HHP Use			Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer Dept	From	To			ush 48.	5 BBL	Gas Volu			Total Load
Customer Repr	resentative F	RICK Pa	PP	Station	n Mai	nager K.C	TORDLEN	\	Trea	ter K. LE	SLEY
COLVICO CLITTO	375861	9889	1984	3 1983	31	19862					
Driver Names	ESLEY 1	MARQUEZ	***Charlestersterster##	PHY	E	confirming consumates		,		e	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P	umped		Rate			a s	Service Log	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12:00 Am	*						ONL	OCA	TION	(- SAFR	ETY MEETING
2:30Am							RUN	S JT	5.13	33/8×4	8# CSG.
4:00AM						-	CSG:	ONI	3011	om	
4:15AM	2 14.8						HOOK	UPT	O C	SG./BR	EAK CIRC. W/RIG
4:30AM	150	8 20		>	, .	6	H20 F	HEA	D		
4:33AM	100		(d	0		6	MIX /5	505K	5. [-]-	CON CO	2 PPG
4:44AM	50		30	2		6	MIX 15	05K5	· let	140 POZ	@14.8PPG
4:49AM	0		0			5	STAR	TD	SPLA	ACEMEI	
4:57Am	175	0	40	0		3	SLOW	O KF	TE	- \ \ \	
5.00 Am	200	,	48	.5		2	CMIT.			IREDD	EPTH
	2							THR		-	
			7.0				CIRC.	B	BL 7	OPIT	
									-	0.0	
			11						00	B Com	PLETE, KS-
										/HAN	K5 -
-			- 28			8				R	EVENLESLEY
-						* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
	-	1 1						79 2			
										1	
			The contract of the contract o				17 1 1				
							100 pt 10				

# BASIC\* ENERGY SERVICES DESCRIPTION OF WIDE INTE

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 **08818** A

	PRESSURE PL	IMPING & WIRELINE	74-35	55-	17	W	DATE	TICKET NO	). <u></u>	-	
DATE OF 8 - 2	NEV WEI	<u> </u>	OLD □ F	PROD   INJ	□ WDW	□8	USTOMER RDER NO.:				
CUSTOMER C	LEA	LEASE Einsel 'A' WELL NO. 2									
ADDRESS				COL	JNTY C	OMO	inche	STATE	tro	ansas	
CITY	CITY STATE						Messida	r-M.McC	sraw:	T.Adam	5
AUTHORIZED B	Υ			JOB	TYPE:	C. N. U	V Lona	1string			
EQUIPMENT			HRS I	EQUIPME	NT#	HRS	TRUCK CALI	LED g	26-13	E AM TIN	SO.
37,216	1.7	5	-				ARRIVED AT	JOB 8	27-13	SW 17	(00.
77.686-19.96	05 1.7	5	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>                                     </del>	START OPE	RATION	1		00
77,080 (1,16	05 1.6						FINISH OPE	RATION	j	AM 8	45
19.903-73.7	68 1.7	5				1	RELEASED	8.	27-1	3 AP 9	00
1,100 . 41	1.1.			٠	* *.,,		MILES FROM	I STATION T	O WELL	75	
ITEM/PRICE	. , .	MATERIAL COLURNAL	T AND SERVICES	LICED		-1	(WELL OWN		<u> </u>	RACTOR OR A	′
REF. NO.	00:	MATERIAL, EQUIPMEN	T AND SERVICES	USED		UNIT		UNIT PF	RICE	\$ AMOUN	11
CP 105	19120	ement .		-		517	150	•	1,\$	2,550	00
CP 103	Cell 1	Poz Cement			Sh	85 38	. :	\$	1,020	60	
cc 102	Salt	· · ·			<u> </u>	Lb Lb	684		4,	342	00
cc 112		Friction Redu	ker	-		Lb	43		1 4	258	00
cc 115	Gas E					Lb	141		. \$	726	15
cc 129		Loss			*	Lb	43	,		322	50
cc 201	Gilso	nite .	0 00 6	V-"		<u>L6</u>	750		- 15	502	50
<u>CF607</u> CF1251	Latch	Down Plugand ill Float Shoe	<u>Dattle, 5</u>	12		ea	7	20	-  \$  \$	360	00
CF 1601		Mir 10 ar 5/10	1 7 12			<i>e</i> q	8		4	1.000	00
C 704	Clays	····				Gal	6	,	4	210	00
E 100	Pictru	Mileage				Mi	75		4	318	7.
E 101		Equipment 1	lileage			mi	150		4	1,050	
E 113		Delivery			4	t m	806		4	1,290	00
CE 206		1 PUMP: 5,001 F		0010	eT	hrs	725		\$	2,880	00
CE 340 CE 504		ing and Mixin entainer	y service		*	5ht Jol	235		4 5	250	00
5003		ce Superviso	<u>r</u>	1		hrs	1 \$		74	175	00
СНЕ	EMICAL / ACID								TOTAL	10 593	3 2
				SERVICE		PMENT		X ON \$	- 1	1	1
3	1 .		] . L	MATERIA	LS .	- 111	%1A	X ON \$	TOTAL		+
<u> </u>		L		,		,			TOTAL		
			•				- •	$\sim$		١. ^	ı

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE, ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE R. MI



# TREATMENT REPORT

energy ser-		and the second second			·	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
Customer elli Explor	ration, Ir	Lease No.				Date C			1 -
Lease Einsel A	,	Well # 2				C	$)^{-}d$	. ( -	L 3
Field Order # Station C	ratt tra	ansas	G38/1/9" 1	5.5 Lepth	5,600F =	County C	oman	che	State Tansas
Type Joh	onastri			Formation				escription -	17W
PIPE DATA	/	1,,,,,	entronoc	JSED		TREA	TMENT I	RESUME	
Casillo Size 5 Jubing Size	Shots/Ft	35500	75 60140	Poz For	Scave	ATE PRE	SS	ISIP	
Depth 600 Depth			6 c			,	Lina Re	5 Min. 19	Gas Blotz
Volume 3 Bb Volume	From 108	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ø88		Min Lb. 15			10 Min.	043 1510113
Max Press PS Max Press	From	То	15.3Lb		8 <sup>vg</sup> 476	aldstr.	1 360	15-Min.	str.
Well Connection Annulus Vol.	<del>                                     </del>		jactrs 60/40	1 -				Appulus Pre	
Plug Depth Packer Depth		To	Flush   32 4	B61.29	Gas Volume		7 - (10: 17)	Total Load	<u> </u>
	ct Popp		Manager Tou	in Gord	lev	Treater CYC	nce R	Messi	ch
	7,686 19.90	05 19,90			1	- (-(,-		1	
Driver Names Me 591ch	Mc Grav		dans	,				F 1	
A Casing T	ubing	Pumped	Rate	· .		Serv	ice Log		**************************************
12:00	COOLIC		Tructison	location	n and t			neetin	).
	linustart		luto Fill Fl				•	Latch	Down
	,		randati		13370		ew 19		Ft. 5/3" (59)
			edon Colla		0.11.	12.13		Sand #	<del></del>
6 10				Casi na	inwell	Circu	late f	\ 4 1	OUY
	000			. ,				Open W	ell.
7:20 300			5		1 -			140 Poz (	
300		10	5		,			2 cem	*
-0-	14,	6			,			Wash	
	·							ug. Ope	
7:33 100	·		6.5		28/10				5
	10	) 3	5	Start					
T'54 TOO	13	12.4		Plugd	own.		· · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1750				Pressi			•	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Releas		ure.			
				Float	Shoe h	eld.			
		. 5	3		at and		hole	S. 14	11 43, 4
	<u> </u>		,		JP PUM				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
900	1.7				omplet		·		
				Thank					
					ce, Mit			• • • .	, -
	,								1.
10244 NE Hiway	61 • P.O. B	ox 8613 •	Pratt, KS 6	7124-861	3 • (620)	672-120	)1 • Fa		<b>2-5383</b>



Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial

Well Name: Castelli Exploration, INC. EINSEL A #2

Location: Sec 24-T33S-R17W

Licence Number: Region: Comanche Cty

Spud Date: 8/20/13 Drilling Completed: 8/26/13

Surface Coordinates: 230' FNL 2290' FEL

**Bottom Hole AS ABOVE** 

**Coordinates:** 

Ground Elevation (ft): 1,835' K.B. Elevation (ft): 1,847' Logged Interval (ft): 3,900' To: 5,600' Total Depth (ft): 5,600'

Formation: Mississippi

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.co

#### **OPERATOR**

Company: Castelli Exploration INC,

Address: 6908 NW 112th ST

Oklahoma City, OK 73162

#### **GEOLOGIST**

Name: Tom Castelli

Company: Castelli Exploration, INC,

Address:

#### Comments

Samples DUKE Rig #6

Mudlogger Jesus Morales (580) 216-5983

















